PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	Y DATA			
N		Name	Execution Date	
Obshtshestvo s ogranichennoy otvetstvenr		nostyu "Firma "Ratna"	01/19/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	DWT Deutsche Wassertechnologien GmbH			
Street Address:	Falkensteiner Strasse 77			
City:	Frankfurt			
State/Country:	GERMANY			
Postal Code: 60322				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number				
	, ypc	Number		
Patent Number:	D618			032
	D618			D618032
Patent Number:	E DATA	032		
CORRESPONDENC	D618	032		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email:	E DATA (203)865-029 203-777-6628 docket@bach	032 7 ap.com		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i>	E DATA (203)865-029 203-777-6628 docket@bach	032		\$40.00
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>via US Mail.</i>	E DATA (203)865-0297 203-777-6628 docket@bach be sent to the e-mail	032 ap.com address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be	e sent	\$40.00
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i>	E DATA (203)865-0297 203-777-6628 docket@bach <i>be sent to the e-mail</i> e: Gregory P. La	032 ap.com address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be	e sent	CH \$40.00 D618032
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name	E DATA (203)865-0297 203-777-6628 docket@bach <i>be sent to the e-mail</i> e: Gregory P. La 900 Chapel St	032 ap.com <i>address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i>	e sent	\$40.00
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA (203)865-0297 203-777-6628 docket@bach <i>be sent to the e-mail</i> e: Gregory P. La 900 Chapel St New Haven, C	032 ap.com <i>address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> Pointe reet, Suite 1201		\$40.00
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA (203)865-0297 203-777-6628 docket@bach t be sent to the e-mail e: Gregory P. La 900 Chapel St New Haven, C T NUMBER:	032 ap.com address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be Pointe reet, Suite 1201 CONNECTICUT 06510	sent	\$40.00

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$ 1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Obshtshestvo s ogranichennoy otvetstvennostyu "Firma "Ratna", a corporation of the Russian Federation, having a place of business at B. Semenovskaya Str. 42/2-2, bldg. 2, 105094 Moscow, Russian Federation, hereby sell, assign and transfer to DWT Deutsche Wassertechnologien GmbH, a corporation of Germany, having a place of business at Falkensteiner Strasse 77, 60322 Frankfurt, Germany, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the following application for United States Letters Patent

> U.S. Patent No. D 618,032 Issued: June 22, 2010 Title: PITCHER FOR A WATER FILTER Inventors: Vladimir Mikhailovich Kulikov et al. Docket No.: 08-432

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and Convenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

> Obshtshestvo s orgranichennoy otvetstvennostyu "Firma "Ratna"

OTBETCT Date: 19/01/2012 "Фирма a None <u>Joon Shalyoin</u> Title General Directore "PATH Москва

RECORDED: 02/07/2012